

MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL

Box 370 Moose Factory, On. POL 1W0

> Tel: 705-658-4222 Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council 28th Annual Mamowihitowin

Attawapiskat First Nation

Moved by:

Kashechewan First Nation

Earl Cheechoo, Proxy Moose Cree First Nation

Fort Albany First Nation

Seconded by:

Barbara Nyman Missanabie Cree First Nation

Moose Cree First Nation

Taykwa Tagamou Nation

Chapleau Cree First Nation

Carried

Missanabie Cree First Nation

Certified copy of a resolution passed on January 30, 2014

Stan Louttit, Grand Chie

January 30, 2014 Fort Albany First Nation Resolution No. 2014-01-11

Regional Housing Strategy 2014

WHEREAS the Mushkegowuk Council has been mandated through Resolution No. 2012-09-06 - Development of a Mushkegowuk First Nations Housing Strategy; and

WHEREAS the Mushkegowuk Council has developed a draft regional housing strategy through consultation with Mushkegowuk First Nation's leadership; and

WHEREAS the draft regional housing strategy developed by Mushkegowuk Council still needs to be ratified through community consultation:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk agree in principle to the draft Regional Housing Strategy 2014-2034 as presented to this Mamowihitowin and direct Mushkegowuk Council to consult and engage with the Mushkegowuk communities with the goal of seeking ratification of the Regional Housing Strategy by November 1, 2014; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk develop by November 1, 2014 a

detailed implementation plan for the Regional Housing Strategy.